RESOLUTION NO. 1988-202

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 1988-78 THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT R 50449 WITH DR. GERALD BARRETT FOR AN ADDITIONAL \$25,000 (GENERAL FUND) - PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the United States District Court, Northern District of Ohio, has decreed the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority shall comply with the federal law relating to personnel policies and procedures in the matter of Fredrick Crawford vs. The Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Case No. C86-2490; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in Resolution 1988-78 authorized a Personal Services contract with Dr. Gerald Barrett in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand & 00/100 (\$75,000.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the services of Dr. Gerald Barrett are still required as the Authority complies with the federal court order:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to amend the Contract R 50449 to expire December 31, 1989.

Section 2. That General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to amend Contract R 50449 to provide for an increase in the maximum allowable expenditure under said contract to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand & 00/100 (\$100,000.00) Dollars for 1988.

Section 3. That said amendments shall be payable out of the General Fund.

Section 4. That all other provisions of the contract shall remain the same.

Section 5. That said resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	November 13	, 1988	
		Emil)	1) ièn
	•	President	7

General Manager/Secretary Treasurer